TOWN OF LAKEVIEW RESOLUTION NO. 1155

A RESOLUTION IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE TO PROMOTE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TO FURTHER THE TOWN OF LAKEVIEW ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO SUPPORT INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING AND GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT.

WHEREAS, complete grant applications and materials are due to the Department of Land Conservation and Development ("DLCD") by October 2, 2023, for a funding opportunity to support the Town of Lakeview growth and development; and

WHEREAS, the DLCD working with the Town of Lakeview will prepare a grant application for the DLCD's Economic and Community development to support infrastructure financing, growth and development; and

WHEREAS, the Town is eligible to apply for direct project-related costs associated with the funded project. Eligible costs include salary of staff assigned to the project, consultant fees, postage, supplies, and printing.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Lakeview Town Council hereby approves the Town Manager to prepare and submit a grant application to DLCD and authorizes the Town Manager to sign the grant application.

Adopted b	by the Town of Lakeview Town Council	on August 22, 2023.
5	In Favor	
0	Opposed	Town of Lakeview, Oregon

Raymond Turner, Mayor

Dawn Lepori, Town Recorder